

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Tisa McCready Jones 216.696.4568 | tisa.jones@tuckerellis.com

Cleveland, Ohio | January 7, 2016

STRANG ELECTED BOARD VICE CHAIR OF THE CENTER FOR COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS

Tucker Ellis LLP is proud to announce that partner <u>Carter Strang</u> has been elected Board Vice Chair of The Center for Community Solutions.

Mr. Strang is a member of the firm's Trial Department where he practices in the areas of mass tort and product liability, environmental and renewable energy, and oil and gas. He is a past president of the Cleveland Metropolitan Bar Association and the Federal Bar Association, Northern District of Ohio Chapter. Mr. Strang created CMBA's nationally acclaimed Louis Stokes Scholars Program, and he created and coordinates the Tucker Ellis award-winning Pipeline Diversity Program.

About The Center for Community Solutions

A nonprofit, non-partisan think tank, The Center for Community Solutions focuses on solutions to health, social and economic issues. Community Solutions identifies community issues, analyzes and explains them, and proposes nonpartisan recommendations to improve health, social, and economic conditions.

About Tucker Ellis LLP

Tucker Ellis LLP is a full-service law firm of more than 190 attorneys with offices in Cleveland, Columbus, Denver, Los Angeles, and San Francisco. The firm is proud to service a Fortune 250 list of national litigation clients and sophisticated business clients for whom we individually tailor our client service teams. For more information, please visit <u>tuckerellis.com</u>.

###